minus our right-of-use assets and total liabilities), corresponding to a net tangible book value of US$3.94
per ADS or US$0.26 per Class A ordinary share (using the ratio of 15 Class A ordinary shares to one ADS).
Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets minus our right-of-use
assets and total liabilities, divided by the total number of our shares outstanding at September 30, 2022.

Our as-adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2022, which gives effect to the sale by us of up
to 4,166,666,667 Class A ordinary shares represented by 277,777,778 ADSs offered pursuant to this
prospectus supplement at an assumed offering price of US$2.70 per ADS, which was the closing price on
the NASDAQ Global Market on November 23, 2022, and after deducting placement agent fees and other
estimated offering expenses, would have been US$1,396.7 million or US$0.21 per Class A ordinary share
(US$3.12 per ADS). This represents an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of US$0.05 per
Class A ordinary share (US$0.82 per ADS) to the then existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
US$(0.03) per Class A ordinary share to new investors (US$(0.42) per ADS).

The following table illustrates the net tangible book value dilution per Class A ordinary share to
shareholders after the issuance of Class A ordinary shares under this prospectus supplement:

 Assumed Offering price per ADS   US$2.70
 Net tangible book value per ADS as of September 30, 2022   US$3.94
 Decrease in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the offering   US$(0.82)
 As-adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to the offering   US$3.12
 Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors   US$(0.42)

S-13

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a sales agreement with the Sales Agent, pursuant to which we may issue and sell from
time to time up to US$750,000,000 of ADSs through Wainwright as our sales agent. Sales of the ADSs, if
any, will be made by any method permitted by law deemed to be an “at the market offering” as defined in
Rule 415 promulgated under the Securities Act. If we and Wainwright agree on any method of distribution
other than sales of shares of ADSs on or through the Nasdaq Global Market or another existing trading
market in the United States at market prices, we will file a further prospectus supplement providing all